

End of share buyback - Publication in compliance with section 7 para 4 Publication Ordinance (VeröffentlichungsVO) 2018

Based on the authorisation granted by the 30th Annual General Meeting on 12 May 2023 pursuant to section 65 para 1 no. 8 of the Austrian Stock Corporation Act (AktG) and published on 12 May 2023, the Management Board of Erste Group Bank AG resolved on 1 August 2023 to buy own bearer shares (ordinary shares) in Erste Group Bank AG – subject to the consent of the Supervisory Board, which was given on 9 August 2023 – at market price both on regulated markets and multilateral trading facilities ("share buyback programme") during the period from 16 August 2023 to 29 June 2024. Overall, the share buyback programme provided for the buyback of up to 15,000,000 shares (but no more than an equivalent of EUR 300 million), which corresponds to about 3.49% of the share capital of Erste Group Bank AG, at a price of not below EUR 2 per share and not higher than 50% above the weighted average share price based on the trading volume at the Vienna Stock Exchange on the last 20 trading days prior to each purchase.

The Management Board of Erste Group AG hereby informs that the share buyback programme was completed on 16 February 2024. Overall, 8,887,092 Erste Group Bank AG shares were purchased.

Result of the share buyback programme

Volume repurchased: - thereof on the Vienna Stock Exchange: - thereof on MTFs:	8,887,092 bearer shares 6,395,863 bearer shares 2,491,229 bearer shares
Percentage of share capital:	2.07%
Highest price per share purchased: - thereof on the Vienna Stock Exchange: - thereof on MTFs:	EUR 40.33 EUR 40.33 EUR 35.90
Lowest price per share purchased: - thereof on the Vienna Stock Exchange: - thereof on MTFs:	EUR 31.62 EUR 31.62 EUR 31.67
Weighted average price of all shares repurchased: - thereof on the Vienna Stock Exchange: - thereof on MTFs:	EUR 33.76 EUR 34.01 EUR 33.11
Total value of all shares repurchased: Completion of share buyback programme:	EUR 299,999,998.23 16 February 2024

For more information, please contact:

Erste Group, Investor Relations, Am Belvedere 1, A-1100 Vienna

 $\hbox{E-Mail:}\ \underline{investor.relations@erstegroup.com}$

 $Internet: \underline{www.erstegroup.com/investorrelations} \qquad https://www.x.com/ErsteGroupIR$

Thomas Sommerauer, +43 50100 17326, E-Mail: $\underline{thomas.sommerauer@erstegroup.com}$

Peter Makray, +43 50100 16878, E-Mail: peter.makray@erstegroup.com
Simone Pilz, +43 50100 13036, E-Mail: simone.pilz@erstegroup.com
Gerald Krames, +43 50100 12751, E-Mail: gerald.krames@erstegroup.com

This information is also available on: www.erstegroup.com/en/investors/news